опп РТО-1594 (Rcv. 07/05) MB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies):  Ally Commercial Finance LLC (f/k/a GMAC Commercial Finance LLC), as Agent	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: E-One, Inc.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: ☐ Other LLC ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No.  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): ☐ Execution Date(s) February 11, 2011 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Security Interest ☐ Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Schedule A  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes  No.			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: (The Colo Hons)	registrations involved:			
Internal Address:  Street Address: 187 Wolf Rd 5 + e (0)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 590.00  CAuthorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed			
City: 4/6 any State: 19 4 Zip: 12205  Phone Number: 80-342-3676 × 406  Fex Number: 80-962-7049  Email Address:	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5683 Expiration Date 10112  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Signature Sarah M. Gilbert Name of Person Signing	Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  5			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## Schedule A to Notice of Release

Frademark	Serial Number	Registration Number
	Filing Date	Registration Date
EMERGENCY ONE	73/181711	1,137,768
	08/10/1978	07/15/1980
LIQUIDATOR	75/767670	2,401,808
	08/04/1999	10/07/2000
COMMS-ONE	77/276246	3,496,858
COMMS-ONE	09/11/2007	09/02/2008
SYNERGY	77/466549	3,758,350
SYNERGY	05/06/2008	03/09/2010
THE TITAN	73/445628	1,300,325
	09/28/1983	10/16/1984
FIRE LOCKER	74/506445	1,886,449
Title receptor	03/29/1994	03/28/1995
SENTRY and Design	74/362971	1,894,597
SENTRY and Design	03/01/1993	05/16/1995
E-ONE and Design	73/643835	1,458,984
CE-GRE	02/09/1987	09/29/1987
HUSH	73/655641	1,466,258
	04/16/1987	10/24/1987
SIDESTACKER	75/760761	2,414,756
	07/26/1999	12/19/2000
AMERICA'S FIRETRUCK	75/671767	2,415,206
	03/31/1999	12/26/2000
PUMA	76/098087	2,885,539
	07/26/2000	09/21/2004
TRADITION	78/502725	3,028,462
	10/20/2004	12/12/2005
EZ-ONE	78/449105	3,189,899
	07/12/2004	12/26/2006
SUPER TILLER V-MAX CAB	75/909139	2,426,857
	02/04/2000	02/06/2001
GATOR GRIP	76/036672	2,580,867
	04/27/2000	06/18/2002
THE QUEST	77/130071	3,370,108
THE QUEST	03/13/2007	01/15/2008
TYPHOON	76/098088	2,660,305
	07/26/2000	12/10/2002
THE TITAN FORCE	77/075395	3,565,108
THE ITTAN FORCE	01/03/2007	01/20/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0287

Trademark	Serial Number Filing Date	Registration Number Registration Date
CREWGUARD CREWGUARD	77/365689 01/07/2008	3,613,387 04/28/2009
HURRICANE	75/661139 03/16/1999	2,332,172 03/21/2000
CYCLONE	75/778852 08/19/1999	2,360,240 06/20/2000
SAULSBURY	78/263413 06/17/2003	2,844,955 05/25/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0288

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Assignment of Security dated as of August 4, 2008, E-ONE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC (f/k/a GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC), as agent ("Assignee") for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Collateral Security Agreement dated August 4, 2008), including those listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 08/06/2008, at Reel 3830 and Frame 0753, which recordation was later corrected on 08/28/2008, at Reel 3845 and Frame 0047, and again on 02/20/2009, at Reel 3948 and Frame 0465;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its Security Interest in the Trademarks, including those listed on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademarks, including those listed on Schedule A hereto.

The Assignee hereby agrees, at Assignor's expense, to duly execute, acknowledge and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0289 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of February 11, 2011.

ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, as Agent

Name: Title:

Signature page to Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (E-One) - 2211644 TRADEMARK RECORDED: 02/18/2011 REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0290